508215688 11/07/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8262876

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANK-THOMAS JOHNS	07/30/2018
UWE BITOMSKY	08/06/2018
ANDREAS DUDENBOSTEL	08/14/2018
CORNELIA BRENDEL	08/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOHNSON CONTROLS AUTOBATTERIE GMBH & CO. KGAA
Street Address:	AM LEINEUFER 51
City:	HANNOVER
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	30419

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17882035

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)283-1709

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6082579521

Email: docket_patents@boardmanclark.com

Correspondent Name: BOARDMAN & CLARK LLP: ATTN SHELDON L.WOLFE

Address Line 1: 1 PINCKNEY ST., STE. 410
Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57501-2873	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHELDON L. WOLFE	
SIGNATURE:	/sheldon I wolfe/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2023	

Total Attachments: 5

508215688

source=A3902575#page1.tif source=A3902575#page2.tif source=A3902575#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 065480 FRAME: 0418

source=A3902575#page4.tif source=A3902575#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 065480 FRAME: 0419

PATENT: Assignment Attorney Docket No.: JCI-818/17PS045

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Johnson Controls Autobatterie GmbH & Co. KGaA (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a German corporation having its principal place of business at Am Leineufer 51, Hannover 30419 Germany, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/we,

Dr. Frank-Thomas Johns	of	Gluckweg 8, Sarstedt 31157 DE
5π(9) Uwe Bitomsky	of	Im Hagenfeld 2, Burgdorf, Niedersachsen 31301 DE
Andreas Dudenbostel	of	Am Wiesengrunde 22, Neustadt am Rbge. 31535 DE
5π(9) Cornelia Brendel	of	Am Leineufer 51, Hannover 30419 DE

hereby sell and assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest:

(1) in and to the inventions listed below:

<u>Title</u>	Application No.	Filing Date
ABSORBENT GLASS MAT BATTERY	62/517,737	June 9, 2017
ABSORBENT GLASS MAT BATTERY	62/530,718	July 10, 2017
ABSORBENT GLASS MAT BATTERY	62/584,499	November 10, 2017
ABSORBENT GLASS MAT BATTERY	62/661,444	April 23, 2018
ABSORBENT GLASS MAT BATTERY	PCT/US18/36767	June 8, 2018

(2) and in and to said PCT Patent Application(s), United States Patent Application(s) and/or United States Provisional Application(s) and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention(s), and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

I/we authorize and request that any attorney associated with **PTO Customer No. 15602** may insert additional information identifying said PCT Patent Application(s), United States Patent Application(s) and/or United States Provisional Application(s) after execution of this agreement.

I/we believe the named inventor(s) or joint inventor(s) to be the original inventor or original joint inventors of a claimed invention in the Application(s).

The Application(s) was/were made or was/were authorized to be made by me/us.

I/we agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

I/we hereby further agree that I/we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

I/we hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

PATENT: Assignment Attorney Oocket No.: JCI-818/17PS045

INVENTOR 1		
Signature: Dr.	Frank-Thomas Johns Concluse Brushel Signature	Date: 30 Guly 2018
Witnessed by:	Conelia Brushel	Date: Aug 181 2078
Dr.	Cornelia Brendel Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: <u>02.08.2018</u>
	MICWAEL KOCP Printed Name of Witness	_
INVENTOR 2		
	e Bltomsky	Date:
Witnessed by:	Signature	_ Date:
-	Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by:	Signature	_ Date:
,	Printed Name of Witness	_

PATENT: Assignment Attorney Docket No.: JCI-818/17PS045

INVENTOR 1		
Signature: Dr. I	rank-Thomas Johns	Date:
Witnessed by: _		Date:
	Signature	
i.	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
·	Printed Name of Witness	···········
	· ·	
INVENTOR 2		
	11 A. J. J.	//. /
Signature:	U. II Sly Bitangky	
DI.QWE	onumpay /	
Witnessed by:	Tender	Date: 06.104.120.18
	Signature	
•		
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by	s izdiko	Date: <u>06.8,2088</u>
ensessassings.	Signature	
	SARding	
	Printed Name of Witness	

PATENT: Assignment Attorney Docket No.: ICI-818/17PS045

INVENTOR 3		
Signature:And	reas Dudenbostel	Date:
Witnessed by:	Signature Gennifer Malitztu Printed Name of Witness	Date: 14.08 2018
Witnessed by:	Signature Tobics (Lück Printed Name of Witness	
•••••••••••••••••		
INVENTOR 4		
	elia Brendel	Date:
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:
بد	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	

PATENT: Assignment Attorney Docket No.: JCI-818/17P\$045

INVENTOR 3		
Signature:Andreas Dudenbostel		Date:
Witnessed by:Signatur	e	Date:
Printed Name	of Witness	
Witnessed by:Signature	e	Date:
Printed Name	of Witness	
INVENTOR 4		
Signature: Macha Br Dr Cornella Brendel	ad I	Date: Aug 181 2078 Date: 01.08, 2018
Witnessed by: Signature		Date: 01.08,2018
D.L. FRANK- Printed Name	- <u>トンナの トックトs ンのみ</u> , of Witness	wg.
Witnessed by: Slanature MCKWT=	Knop .	Date: <u>02.08.201</u> 8
Printed Name	of Witness	

Page 3 of 3